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REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: June 24, 1991

Elmer E. McCaffrey
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

FULL NAME

———————— e ——————

ADDRESS

s.s. vo. [ NG_

CITY Providence

STATE Rhode Island

ZIP CODE 02909

DATE OF BIRTH 5/16/58 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knownm)
RELIGION _ Protestant NATIONALITY (Citizen of)  United States
OCCUPATION Warehouseman Caster

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 180 HEIGHT 5' 10" RACE  Caucasian

COLJR Or HAIR Brown (thinning) COLOR CF EYES Hazel/Blue

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBEITS OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / /  SINGLE / /

CHILDREN

NAME OF SPOUSE

(Name, number, ages, if possible)

DATE REGISTERED

DATZ RESIGNED

SCOCTING CONNECTIONS:
WiT ¢ ITY STATE POSITION
Troop 386 Providence RI 4sst. Scoutmaster

Chartered Organization

Registration not processed.

Attempted to register March, 1991

SPelIAl RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type Resolution

1=Scout Related
2=Non—~scout related
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MBI BEL list of attached documentation
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Paseription of incident
- M‘éuLm< s) statement
media Teports
Legal oroceedings
OZZender's statement
£ficizl notification of termination
Found guilty/innocent by court
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Council WNarragansert: (3546) Signed

. Internal (only Scouts Kaow)
. Criminal action

. Court action

Probationary status

. Reported to state agency
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July 15, 19N

Mr. Roy L. Williams
Scout Executive
Narragansett Council, No 54%

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Roy:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Inetigible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Charles 0. Ball, Northeast Region

SUBJECT:

ELMER E. MCCAFFREY
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June 18, 1991

“

Mr. Elmer E. McCaffrey

Providence, RI 02909
Dear Mr. McCaffrey:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are, therefore, compelled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to refuse registration whenever there is concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional review com-
mittee, please write to the Regional Director within 60 days of the date
of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim

that your registration as a BSA member should be granted. The procedures
for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely,
<
= W
ROP L { WILLIAMS
Scout Executive

RL¥:jab

cc: Jonathan K. Farnum, President

Serving Youth through the Programs of Cub Scouting, Boy Scouting and Exploring

Narragansett Council ssss (401) 3518700
BOy SCOUTS Of America 175 Broad Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
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June 6, 1991
READY i 4ime

wrr (]
Jun 85 153
Mr. Roy L. Williams

Scout Executive A. GRAVES
Narragansett Council, Ho 546

PERSCNAL AND CONFIDERTIAL SUBJECT: ELMER E MCCAFFREY

Dear Roy:

Thanks for your letter of May 31. This information is most helpful in our
avaluation.

Hr. McCaffrey shoula be suspended and denied registration by letter. This
letter can be over the signature of you or the President of the council.

Mr. McCafffrey can request a regional review if he does not agree with the
decision. I do not believe this violates any rights he has and it should not
put the council in any jeopardy.

Please send us any other material which you may have available which would
help in maintaining a file. A copy of an Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet
should be completed. A form is enclosed for your use.

Sincerely,
L
4V 15@0"&
Paul Ernst, Director A0 7, \J$‘ ’
Registration and Statistical Service Qv i ({_\ : l}i})
P o §
* W ¥
re . H w \
Enclasu H/Qb « g | }%\C\\
cc: Charles Ball, Mortheast Region e U A
N
7

CONF025978




Narragansett Council s («01) 3816700
Boy SCOUtS Of Amenca 175 Broad Street, Providence, Rhode Isiand 02903

May 31, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration

Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnuc Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Please review the enclosed material.

As it turns out, Mr. McCaffrey has attempted to register in this Council.

No legal action has been taken against Mr. McCaffrey. All that I have
is the letter from

What are Narragansett Council's legal rights to deny registration to
Mr. McCaffrey? Please advise.

Sincerely,

ﬁ? TN lln
ROY L. WILLIAMS .
Scout Executive (;7ﬂbd/)

RLW: jab
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NARRAGANSETT COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

175 Broad Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Written py: Dave Spellman, Senior District Executive, M/P

Date: February 6, 1991

On Wednesday, February 6, 1991 , at 10:30 AM I received a
phone call from David Lamoreaux of Troop 2 Central Falls. He
asked questions about what he thought was a new Troop at the
Salvation Army on Broad Street in Providence. Specifically
he said that he had Some "not so gocd news" about one of the
volunteers, Elmer McFferry. I told him that I did not know
this individual nor did I ever hear of him before. I asked
him what the "not so good news" was and he said that a woman,
who he nows, said that she was molested as a youngster years
ago by Elmer McFerry but never reported it, I told Dave
Lamoreaux that I would check to see 1f the individual is

Scouting unit. I told him that I would get back to him.

I proceeded to check the recently submitted charter papers
and there was no mention of Mr. McFerry , and I also checked
the membership files on the computer and found no listing.

At approximately 11:30 aM - 12:00 PM, Capt. John Wettlaufer
of the Salvation Army happened to stop by and I asked if Mr.
McFerry was active with Troop 386 and he confirmed that he
was. I Dbriefly explained the situation and asked Capt.
Wettlaufer to have Mr. McFerry complete an adult application.
I then told the Captain that I would keep him informed.

Afternoon of February 6, 1991, I met with Brad Farmer and
explained the situation and Brad said that the woman involved
would have to put in writing her concerns and reasons. This
information should be sent to the Narragansett Council Scout
Executive, Roy Williams.

I called Dave Lamoreaux at approximately  3:00-3:30 PM on
February 6, 1991 and left a message for him to call me at the
office or at home that evening.

Dave Lamoreaux called back .at 5:05 PM. I explained to him
that the only way in my understanding that the Narragansett
Council can take actions is for the woman to submit her
claims, concerns, reasons in a letter to the Scout Executive,
Roy Williams.

Dave Lamoreaux is leaving on a vacation trip“February 7-10
and will talk to the woman on February llth.

régistered with Troop 386 at the Salvation or any other

401-351-8700

CONF025980



I will call Dave Lamoreaux on Tuesday, February l2th, to see
if the woman is willing to come forward.

I called Dave Lamoreaux on February l2th at 11:35 aM. She is
going to construct something. Dave asked if the letter could
be sent anonymously, or must it be signed. I said that the
letter would be most effective i1f signed, Decause anyone
could send a letter anconymously. Dave Lamoreaux expressed
concerns about confidentiality and I suggested that he talk
to Roy Williams regarding procedure.

Copies of this report were given to Roy Williams, ~scout
Executive and Brad Farmer, Director of Field Service on
February 22, 1991.

CONF025981




@-ja-9/

| z;v (’/{//AW L 2’7&{;?_ (,}ﬁzczm,

70
LD \yé ar\,{ ‘5/? g J W E
meué«—wca,

checct P e
At S M&% Hneom sbpuit, L}%?L
{é/we /QW Mmﬁ.&&{,

;wm ;sa /MZ”W}
Ltrmromad_ B el Wrme (Piac)

]%// /fé/(_ %«Z w@{/é AL
el Do im0 /gb WW V{%/«!
/QX/Z& WL /éﬁc%(,/féé, %A@g M&% )
/o?ﬁ o /mycw&‘;wt/a_
: s «,»;z.g,_~ 7{&6.2:
% /Z%' 044,4 Aﬂf / W/(
m»\v Lo m A c/{; {erek.
c@(,x AMAA\, /(M
; LC" e /\/nau--/ , [M/ N\_ %fmwg
:&m.éf /t‘wruzi_/C&J/fb@&W \./ Zdo 4% M /’\ - u_'S
.M&u‘ /N{w’t-f‘— &—r\tz/f"’\c_& /7&.400'*’1.\-1’ / A Jc,é,

J}\L 4 Ju,mk-»-;} szif\_ LM

o

CONF025982



| -ZZ(’U:/%:M, j ATFE e ar /L{’/,Cﬁrz)d—!:/.//_t_ /{«4 ( -

1

i
7
! 5 4,
| h ‘
] ' , |
: |
| - |
! ‘
|
|

| C

I

| .

I

|

|

|

|

1

|

|

| R4

|

CONF025983




No. 28-501E

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

ADULT APPLICAT

First name and Initial Last name

The information obtained in this form Do
is for the internal use of BSA oniy. O o e

pnmammlnuchsm—mm you are making four copies.

UNIT SCOUTERS
Check one

JON |c=imz | ViR

COUNCIL/DISTRICT/DIVISION SCOUTERS
Councit/District/Division position

District name

__Prav.deves

A lalF]

a
-3

) 2. WOPKING With YOUth In Ofver OrGanaabons? )
| Sud w Schoot :

‘ CHuRC i ')rzr oD .

1 Pravious resicences (for last 5 years).
City

! .ZLM&/L&Q_ _R__

& Agditional informaton.

Do you use dlegal drugs?

Have you ever been corvicad of a cnminal Yoy
offense? (if yes, axplain beiow)

Have you ever been charged with chid neglect “es
or abuse?

Has your driver's license ever been suspended “es @ (/,gﬂu,,dw

or revoiaa? (i yes, explan delow.)

Cther than the above, is thers any fact or Cir-  “es
CUMSIANCE MIVOMING YOU Of Your background

that would cafl into question your being

enrustad with the supenvision, Guicance, and

cars of young people? (If yes, expiain beiow.)

Ll

Al

14

4. Cumrent memoersnics (raligous, CoOMmuAny, DUSNESS, asor,

1 7MM590

a.

-

La

3 References Pleasa fist thase who am amiliar with your
character as 1t relates 0 working with youth. References wii
be checxed when nacessary.

s VICTOR Koss .
e Cott FRED O'LEARY %

ADULT REGISTRATION APHILICATION

w0 Cﬁ/z/y ~ ;ﬁtﬁéjﬂ

or profassional organtzations). | undersiang that:

The mformanon that | have prowiced may be vermeq, it
necessary, Uy contacting persons of organzations ~amed
in ths apoiicanon, of by contacting any person or argans
Zanon that may have informanon conceming me. | Remdy
releass and agree to hoid hanmiess lrom liaowity 2y per-
SON or organizaton that prowides informanon. | aisc agree
‘0 hoid harmiess the chartersd orgamzaton, 'ocai counc,
S0y Scouts of Amenca, and the cfficers, employees, and
volunteers herect.

In sigring s appiicanon, | atfirm that the informadon |
have given 1S true and comect

2Sly= 454

apohcant meets the leacersiun standards of
BOY .

3-{2- 7/

l! APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL, DISTRICT, AND

! DIVISION SCOUTERS

' Ve are unaware of any inrarmancn contrary ©
; De yTiormMmanon sted on s acphcabon. This
i azciicam mees Te leacersng sandands of
, 3oy Scouts of Amenca:

i

I
I
t
1
t

S.gnature of Scout @eciie o des.gree

Oate

FOR COUNCIL USE

r Registration fee Boys Lite ‘ee Term (months) Unit renewai date Transier from:
- S R s ! . 4 :
2 | el Eld i [5le] [z [ ICEIC | i
2 Mot Yesr Council Nat'l unt No. Member 0 No.
g ¥ scoscant hes an unEXpPEed MeMDerarug cerficm, mey De scoor by psyng 31
ummmmm-ummmlnumwnm G] [j]
Occupston code Empioyer code

NATIONAL OFFICE COPY
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